
SINDH AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY,TANDOJANI
Plぃ 1lcヽ ol Exch:12227658'0

111lcicoini 305- 3011

Fax Nor 0222765300
e.mail: psosau yahoo.com

TENDER NOTICE

Sealed lendel ibr the supplr of Laborarory l]quipnreDts ( Estimated Cost 0.4 Million approximately) for

the use ir PSI: projecr " Biological Control of Okra Mealy Bug bv Fungal Bio-Control Agent"

Departrrent of Plant Protection, Facuhy of Crop Protection, SiDdh Agriculture University, Tandojam are

invited r'rom the rcputed dealerc who are registered with the Sales Tax and IncoDe Tax Department.

The len.ler documcnl and lulther details can be obtained Irom the ollice ol the Pulchase & Store Officer

from2i.l0.20l4to 11.11.2014 i.c one day after it will appeal on SPPRAISALj, l andojam website on

receipt rf Dcmand Drafi , Pay Order ol Rs. 1000.00 (non - relundable) inl'avour of Director Finance,

Sindh l.gricultLrre Universit). l'andojam as the cost oflender l'ee. The lenderers shall have to enclose 502

valuc cf tolal tendered iiems as earnesl money (Refundable) inlavour oi Di|ector Finance, Sindh

Agricul ure University, Tardoiam.

The las date lbr receipr or submil the tender documents is fixed on 11.11.201,1 al 12:00 Noon which

will be :pened on same (lay at l2:30 P.M in thc ol'fice ofthe ChaimaD, University Purchase Committee

in presence oi ienderers who wish to panicipate. lfgovemmcnt declares I{oliclay the tenders shall be

opened on the nexl working day at the same time and venue.

The teider documents cln either be obtained flonr Pulchase & Stole Of'fice or downloaded from the

website of SPPR.\ / SAU. Tandojam and subnit tender documeuts along rvitli tender lee on or before

11.11.2114 al 12.00 Noon.

The Cornpetent AUlhorit) reserles the right to Ie]ect any ol all bids sub]ect to relevant provislons ofSPP

Rulcs.2l1{l

1/5° (Cnc Rnh)0「 lllc o● lSJcs Fax wm bc wimddas“ wihhdang T vcrsity

IRECT0
「

AヾNCE



TtrRMS AND CONDI'I'IONS

The r atedal to be supplied shall be governed by the tbllowing terms and conditions.

1. ,lost oI Equipments, quoted must be inclusive of all applicable Taxes and must be Fright On
ieccipl SAI-1, Tmdojam Basis.

2. rquipmcnts to be supplied and insralled rvith all essential / optional aocessories.

3. iquipments to be supplied must be under waranty as per specific terms and coDditions of

nternational law in this regard.

4. \ll the tendcr documents musl accompany an amount of 5ol0 of total value of the tender in the

brm ol Security Deposit in the name of l)i|ectot Finance. Sindh Agricultule [Jniversity,

landojam ( Refundable in case tender is nol acoepted).

5. iquipnlcl]ts supplied must accompany a wrillen Agreement,' legal llond by the supplier, to

'eplace, repair and maintain during the warranty period by the participating firm

6. Ihe pafticipating firms are to provide the sole distribuiors / Suppliers Ccfiificate for the

Equipments in thd country as may be applicable.

7. A,l1 L'-quipments to be supplied mr-rst be in accordancc wifi the specific t'equirelnents as provided

rr rvhere no specifications are givcn, specitlcalions for slardard piece o1 E.lLripments properly

juppo[ed by csscnlial oplional sccessories arc to be supplied.

8. All the panicipatiig suppliers have to provide a proofofbeing supported by proper workshop

facililies ibr the repair ofEquipments being supplied.

9. fender l)ocuments and iurther details can be obtained lioln the olfice olthe Purchase & Store

Officer. Sindh Agricullure L.lnivcrsity, Tandojam on or beibre l1'll'2014 on the paymenl of

Rs. 1000.00 (One fhousand) only (non-refundable). The terlder must bc deposited in the same

office on or belore I l - 1 1 -2014 until 12.00 Q'Joon) through mail or personally by the firms.

10. Tenders will be opened on l1-11-2014 at 12.30 P.M in the office ofthe Chairman, University

Purchase Committee belbre allrhose who wish to be Present

ll.Noany-ohanges$ill be ailowed in the tendet conditjotrs ofthis contract ill the

specificarions or in the schedule, subseqLrent to the openillg of the lender.

12. Tentlerers are warned to exercise greal care il,I entering their rates in the schedule annexed to their

tender.,rNo excuse lor mistake or any request fbr rales lo be corrected will be entetained after

tenders have been received. Decision on lhe lender will be in accordancc \\ith the rates entercd in

the tender schedule.



13. 'lhe security deposit shall be forfeited in case of infringernerl of any of the condition ofthe tender

oI the agr-eement.

i4.':he lender rnonel is liable to be lorlciled if the tenderer lhils to suppll the accepted quality of

rrtores on the basis ofspecification and approval sample.

I

15. \lo Clreques tbr earlcsl monel will bc aocepted

16. lomplete Service Manual / Operation Manual/ Servicc Diaglam should be sr-rpplied along with

he Equipments olherwise supply will not be accepted

. 17. )eliver.! ol the llquipmenls with all the sub-units and accessoLies, should be made within one

nonlh or wirhin ttrne allowed from fie datc ol order plsced uitl'l the tenderer, lailing which 2%

imount will be deducted from the bills and after 45 days 50% and after 02 Months 10% amount

will be deducted from the bills oftenderers.

18. fenderer must submit thc list of places Institules, with the dale ol illslallation ofthe quoted

Equipnrenls.

lg. [he Compere[t Authority reseNes the righl ro reject an) or a]l bids sLrbject to relevant provisions

ofSPP RuLes-2010.

20. 1i5'r'(One I'ifth) ollhe total Sales Tax will be lvithheld as "wilhholding Tax" by fie University .

.l / we have gone through tl.ie abor,e rerms and conditions ollhe contlact atuched lo the schedr-rie and

promis rs.



31■bり 3燎ritultur2復■lberメ it′,ca■ bojallI

111 ]IqArroNS o[ I HE [QUlpMENls FoR rHE {JSE rN psF piiorHcr " BroLoGrcALco\ rRor uF oKRA N4EAr_ y BUC By FuIJCAL ero col,rRoi-,\Grin r,, ooponrl,tgNr opPLAvr pRoircloN. FACrrrry oF ctrop pnorEr:iroN,-"iiNDH AGRTSSLTUREL[\if /ERSITY, |ANDO.IAM.

Descriptions. Qrarlity required

fright on Receipt

on . SAU, Tando

Jan Basis.

Capaciry: 35 Lire$, Temperature : 50,cc ro 250C, digital
displa),, PID controller, lor 220 VAC-50 Hz

Binocular Microscone

ErgoDoluic design \\,ith comlofiable operation an.lout
stanJrnl' pt.'rbrm:u.c<. Rol"us., Vibrar,on rr.i:t.rur
construclion. Firsl microscopc in its class to leature CFI
60 lnliniry placcs, Eclipse E-200 is design lor use in hot
and humid cnvirollments.

Optical svstcm : Cll 60 (intjnil).) optical slstem)
Parlbcal distance : 60 mnl

Magnification :40-1500 x lor obscNalion
(depending upon e1e places) complete with BinocLriar

eye place tube, quidruple reserved nosepiece, abbe

condenser N.A 1.25. wirh leaf type diaphmgrr
rectangular mechanical stage mounted on Drain bo<1y.

Eye picce C]FI E 10 x pair objective Cpt E plan

Achromat sc! 4x, l0 x and 100 x oil 61 30rv Halouen

Illuminator. Iror 210 V AC 50 Hz.

0l set

|

|


